

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 30.09.2025.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

30 MACT 1644/24
SHILPI SINGH (DAR) Vs. AJAY KUMAR 225/24 K.M, PUR

08.09.2025

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 04:11 p.m.

Present: None.

Since, none has appeared, no pre lok adalat hearing could be conducted.

Matter be accordingly put up on **23.02.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.09.2025(s)