

8 MACT 1644/24

SHILPI SINGH (DAR) Vs. AJAY KUMAR 225/24 K.M, PUR

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

At joint request of the parties, matter be put up for
Pre Lok Adalat sitting on **10.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/23.02.2026